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Start list

MM Delfin 2021

PLAVALNA ZVEZA
SLOVENIJE

Place: Bazen Tivoli Organizer: SD Delfin
Pool: 25m Competition Date: Nov 6, 2021 to Nov 6, 2021
Event 13, 50m Freestyle Men Final 1 (9)
Abs mosk 21.18 Jernej Godec 1986 (SLO) Carigrad/Istanbul (TUR) 12/10/2009
Mladinci 22.30 Domen Demsar 2000 (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 11/11/2018
Kadeti 23.22 Jernej Godec 1986 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/20/2002
Detki 24.75 Chad Andoljek 1997 (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 12/23/2011
ML.decki 26.10 Bor Vran-Benkovic 2007 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/7/2019
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:00
217 1 Alin Adrovi¢ 2012 PD Maribor
218 2 Zak Godec 2011 PD Maribor
231 3 Lenart Dolinar 2004 3D Aqua Ljubljana
220 4 Danijel Stojci¢ 2012 PD Maribor
222 5 Stefan Luka Sunjka 2008 PD Maribor
62 6 Aleksander Rendi¢ 2008 PK llirija Ljubljana
216 7 Anej Smole 2010 PD Maribor
214 8 Lucijan Tay Hudin 2009 PD Maribor
Event 13, 50m Freestyle Men Final 2 (9)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:01
232 1 Mark Lucij Slapsak 2007 SD Aqua Ljubljana
201 2 Pal Cerne Penzes 2009 3D Delfin Ljubljana
219 3 Marko Stojcic¢ 2010 PD Maribor
247 4 Matija Krasan 2009 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 42.96
147 5 OzZbej Smrecnik 2008 PK FuZinar Ravne 47.76
221 6 Tian Kovac 2007 PD Maribor
60 7 Matic Zimic 2009 PK llirija Ljubljana
198 8 Tim Oblak 2009 3D Delfin Ljubljana
Event 13, 50m Freestyle Men Final 3 (9)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:03
54 1 Aljaz Nucic¢ 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 40.08
110 2 Maks Podlesnik 2007 PK Branik Maribor 39.35
138 3 Oskar Priterznik 2008 PK Fuzinar Ravne 34.90
210 4 Adam Jovanovié 2006 PD Maribor 34.33
181 5 Jaka Petek 2008 PK Ribnica 34.35
199 6 Stas Poli¢ 2009 3D Delfin Ljubljana 37.48
194 7 Matic Melan3ek 2006 SD Delfin Ljubljana 39.48
150 8 Matija Rupreht 2008 PK Fuzinar Ravne 40.31
Event 13, 50m Freestyle Men Final 4 (9)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:04
184 1 Alessandro Ambrozi¢ 2010 PK Ribnica 33.90
42 2 Jakob Puc 2006 PK llirija Ljubljana 32.71
127 3 Anej Krusic¢ 2006 PK Celulozar Krsko 31.86
191 4 Nikola Tin Kocic 2007 SD Delfin Ljubljana 31.47
136 5 Nik Markac¢ 2009 PK Fuzinar Ravne 31.70
142 6 Zan Luka Vudnik 2009 PK Fuzinar Ravne 32.36
106 7 GariKlenovsek 2006 PK Branik Maribor 32.89
21 8 Marko Sever 2007 PK Ljubljana 33.96
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Event 13, 50m Freestyle Men Final 5 (9)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:05
50 1 Mitja Gregoric 2005 PK llirija Ljubljana 31.06
183 2 AljaZz Vavtar 2008 PK Ribnica 30.42
200 3 Peter Vuga 2006 3D Delfin Ljubljana 29.66
98 4 Timotej Stern 2003 PK Branik Maribor 29.00
179 5 Lovro Cirovi¢ 2008 PK Ribnica 29.58
92 6 Taj Zupancic 2007 PK Rudar Trbovlje 29.88
18 7 Matic Babnik 2007 PK Ljubljana 30.99
125 8 Luka Ferencak 2007 PK Celulozar Krsko 31.28
Event 13, 50m Freestyle Men Final 6 (9)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:07
38 1 Nalllar 2005 PK Ljubljana 28.82
99 2 Nik Vrtaric¢ 2004 PK Branik Maribor 28.05
104 3 Jaka Gal Bezjak 2007 PK Branik Maribor 27.03
39 4 Nej PSenicnik 2006 PK Ljubljana 26.93
197 5 Tilen Zagajsek 2002 3D Delfin Ljubljana 26.95
16 6 Balazs Sarvari 2004 PK Ljubljana 27.34
20 7 Jure Jurkovic 2007 PK Ljubljana 28.72
116 8 Lan Volavsek 2005 PK Branik Maribor 28.98
Event 13, 50m Freestyle Men Final 7 (9)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:08
107 1 Timotej BelSak 2005 PK Branik Maribor 26.88
206 2 Leon Martinjas 2002 3D Delfin Ljubljana 26.53
94 3 Jaka Borec 2004 PK Branik Maribor 26.32
187 4 Klemen Topolnik 2004 PK Ribnica 26.04
35 5 Dejan Zogovic 2004 PK Ljubljana 26.16
97 6 Jan Luka Majhenic 2005 PK Branik Maribor 26.52
101 7 Matic Pecar 2003 PK Branik Maribor 26.71
102 8 Luka Princip 2003 PK Branik Maribor 26.93
Event 13, 50m Freestyle Men Final 8 (9)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:09
105 1 Bor Vran-Benkovic 2007 PK Branik Maribor 25.95
120 2 Jure Dolinar 1999 PK Branik Maribor 25.51
118 3 Ziga Cunk 1999 PK Branik Maribor 25.16
93 4 Nejc Bezjak 2005 PK Branik Maribor 24.99
13 5 Patrick Eremija 2005 PK Kantrida 25.07
186 6 Vid Lovsin 2003 PK Ribnica 25.36
196 7 Patrik Majcen 2003 3D Delfin Ljubljana 25.66
190 8 Taj Majcen 2007 3D Delfin Ljubljana 25.96
Event 13, 50m Freestyle Men Final 9 (9)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:10
143 1 Marcel Metulj 2007 PK Fuzinar Ravne 24.80
188 2 Domen Dreu 2002 SD Delfin Ljubljana 24.14
248 3 Matic Turk 2004 PK Biser Piran 23.35
12 4 Piero Codia 1989 CC ANIENE 22.50
205 5 Jure Gornik 2002 3D Delfin Ljubljana 23.26
207 6 Filip Majcen Govc 2000 3D Delfin Ljubljana 23.75
83 7 Jaka Pusnik 2003 PK Olimpija 24.29
192 8 Nejc Jelen 2001 3D Delfin Ljubljana 24.91
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Event 14, 50m Freestyle Women Final 1 (7)
Abs zensk  24.62 NezaKlancar 2000 (SLO) Glasgow (GBR) 12/6/2019
Mladinke 25.10 Nastja Govejsek 1997 (SLO) Herning (DEN) 12/15/2013
Kadetinje 25.23 Nastja Govejsek 1997 (SLO) Chartres (FRA) 11/25/2012
Deklie 26.58 Janja Segel 2001 (SLO) Zrenjanin (SRB) 11/2/2014
Ml.deklic 27.77 UlaRoizic¢ 2007 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/8/2018
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:12
215 1 ElaJovanovic¢ 2011 PD Maribor
202 2 Tjasa Cuk Bari¢ 2006 SD Delfin Ljubljana
59 3 Mila Manko¢ Solar 2008 PK llirija Ljubljana
252 4 Ela Fercec 2008 PD Maribor
213 5 Teodora Zemunski 2014 PD Maribor
33 6 Tara Ivanovic¢ 2008 PK Ljubljana
58 7 Maja Rihtarsic 2009 PK llirija Ljubljana
61 8 Brina Auer 2006 PK llirija Ljubljana
Event 14, 50m Freestyle Women Final 2 (7)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:14
149 1 Lija Helbl 2010 PK Fuzinar Ravne 45.19
238 2 MiaJovanovié 2009 PA Kurent Ptuj 43.78
212 3 Mia Maltari¢ 2008 PD Maribor 40.07
137 4 Klara Petri¢ 2009 PK FuZinar Ravne 37.79
114 5 Nina Evelin Vrtaric 2008 PK Branik Maribor 39.35
241 6 Eva Hvalec 2009 PA Kurent Ptuj 40.09
148 7 ZaraKnez 2010 PK Fuzinar Ravne 44,12
193 8 Ziva Melansek 2008 3D Delfin Ljubljana 46.48
Event 14, 50m Freestyle Women Final 3 (7)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:15
113 1 AnaHerodez 2008 PK Branik Maribor 36.86
139 2 Eliana Hlastan 2009 PK FuZinar Ravne 35.79
246 3 Ajda Medved 2007 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 34.85
40 4 Neza Juvancic 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 3341
182 5 Manjallc 2009 PK Ribnica 34.38
240 6 Eli Kumer 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 35.50
112 7 Lia Krivec Puksic¢ 2008 PK Branik Maribor 36.43
115 8 Naja Novak 2008 PK Branik Maribor 37.02
Event 14, 50m Freestyle Women Final 4 (7)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:17
30 1 Pika Radelj 2007 PK Ljubljana 33.10
55 2 Anastasiia Shevchenko 2005 PK llirija Ljubljana 32.67
126 3 Anja Vrscaj 2005 PK Celulozar Krsko 32.16
24 4 Lina Primc 2007 PK Ljubljana 31.80
47 5 Kaja Gregorcic 2006 PK llirija Ljubljana 31.85
237 6 Zala Mojsilovi¢ Meznaric¢ 2008 PA Kurent Ptu;j 32.66
144 7 Naja Pori 2008 PK FuZinar Ravne 32.89
31 8 Ula Kristofelc 2008 PK Ljubljana 33.27
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Event 14,
ID Lane
111
235
223
253
95
251
244
242

Event 14,
ID Lane
208
175
249
174
37
236
189
211

Event 14,
ID Lane

27
117
250
14

15
203
178
180

coONOUT A WN R cONO U A WN B

oOoNOOULTE WN R

50m Freestyle Women
Name
Julija Svagelj Repolusk
Spela Sedi¢
Elinn Muraus
Sara Zalaznik
Manja Marinic¢
Anastazija Radi¢
Nika Mihel¢ic
Emma Krevs
50m Freestyle Women
Name
Vanja Predali¢
Hana Starc
Sonca Frelih Uhelj
Maja Levstek
Masa Kovac
Ema Zorec
Lara Mihevc
Evelyn Najvirt

50m Freestyle Women
Name
Moeti Korenjak Gobbo
Laura Angleitner Sagadin
Mija Rihter Medo$
Meri Mataja
Klara Kosanovi¢
Antea Maris Matkovic¢
Neli Skaper
Zara Cirovi¢

UNION HOTELS

COLLECTION

Start list

Born Team

2006 PK Branik Maribor
2006 PA Kurent Ptuj

2005 PD Maribor

2002 3D Delfin Ljubljana
2004 PK Branik Maribor
2000 3D Delfin Ljubljana
2007 PK Torpedo Ljubljana
2008 PA Kurent Ptuj

Born Team

2006 3D Delfin Ljubljana
2006 PK Ribnica

2005 PK Biser Piran
2005 PK Ribnica

2005 PK Ljubljana

2007 PA Kurent Ptuj
2005 3D Delfin Ljubljana
2007 PD Maribor

Born Team

2007 PK Ljubljana

2005 PK Branik Maribor
2005 PK Biser Piran
2004 PK Kantrida

2004 PK Kantrida

2002 3D Delfin Ljubljana
2007 PK Ribnica

2008 PK Ribnica

Event 15, 50m Backstroke Men

L) A PLAVALNA ZVEZA
& SLOVENIJE

Entry time
31.62

Final 5 (7)
Start: 14:18

31.04

30.90

30.50

30.64

31.00

31.08

31.67

Entry time
30.18

Final 6 (7)
Start: 14:19

29.80

29.77

29.01

29.35

29.79

29.86

30.48

Entry time
28.10

Final 7 (7)
Start: 14:20

28.02

27.11

26.17

26.37

27.27

28.07

28.64

Final 1 (4)

Abs mosk 23.53 Jernej Godec 1986 (SLO) Carigrad/Istanbul (TUR) 12/11/2009
Miladinci 25.39 Saso Boskan 2002 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 1/25/2020
Kadeti 26.08 Jernej Godec 1986 (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 12/27/2002
Decki 27.06 Nace Vovk 2002 (SLO) Zrenjanin (SRB) 11/4/2016
ML.decki 29.48 Tai Novak 2006 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/8/2018
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:23
1
214 2 Lucijan Tay Hudin 2009 PD Maribor
147 3  Ozbej Smrecnik 2008 PK Fuzinar Ravne
220 4 Danijel Stoj¢ic¢ 2012 PD Maribor
217 5 Alin Adrovié 2012 PD Maribor
216 6 AnejSmole 2010 PD Maribor
7
8
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Event 15, 50m Backstroke Men Final 2 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:24
219 1 Marko Stojci¢ 2010 PD Maribor
54 2 Aljaz Nucic¢ 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 56.65
20 3 Jure Jurkovic 2007 PK Ljubljana 46.32
53 4  Urban Zimic 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 44.53
102 5 Luka Princip 2003 PK Branik Maribor 45.21
210 6 Adam Jovanovié 2006 PD Maribor 47.23
218 7 Zak Godec 2011 PD Maribor
221 8 Tian Kovac 2007 PD Maribor
Event 15, 50m Backstroke Men Final 3 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:26
109 1 AlexJaka Klampfer 2007 PK Branik Maribor 42.71
184 2 Alessandro Ambrozic¢ 2010 PK Ribnica 40.58
142 3 Zan Luka Vu$nik 2009 PK Fuzinar Ravne 38.79
136 4 Nik Markac 2009 PK FuZinar Ravne 36.73
125 5 Luka Ferencak 2007 PK Celulozar Krsko 38.22
51 6 Jakob Gregoric¢ 2006 PK llirija Ljubljana 39.16
150 7 Matija Rupreht 2008 PK Fuzinar Ravne 42.19
199 8 Stas Poli¢ 2009 3D Delfin Ljubljana 44.51
Event 15, 50m Backstroke Men Final 4 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:27
177 1 Mitja Turk 2006 PK Ribnica 33.50
239 2 Matevz Kostanjevec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 32.95
34 3 Toma? Sisko 2004 PK Ljubljana 32.35
83 4 Jaka Pusnik 2003 PK Olimpija 26.85
135 5 AnZe Koro$ 2003 PK Fuzinar Ravne 28.01
97 6 Jan Luka Majhenic 2005 PK Branik Maribor 32.58
17 7 Luka Predalic¢ 2004 PK Ljubljana 33.32
101 8 Matic Pecar 2003 PK Branik Maribor 36.61
Event 16, 50m Backstroke Women Final 1(4)
Abs7ensk  27.52 Anja Carman 1985 (SLO) Carigrad/Istanbul (TUR) 12/12/2009
Mladinke 28.49 AidaJusi¢ 2002 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 1/24/2019
Kadetinje 28.79 Ava Schollmayer 1999 (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 11/23/2014
Deklie 29.77 JanjaJamsek 2001 (SLO) Zrenjanin (SRB) 11/1/2014
Ml.deklic 31.78 Zara Cirovi¢ 2008 (SLO) Zadar (CRO) 11/17/2019
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:29
1
2
213 3 Teodora Zemunski 2014 PD Maribor
246 4 Ajda Medved 2007 PK Torpedo Ljubljana
202 5 Tja$a Cuk Bari¢ 2006 SD Delfin Ljubljana
6
7
8
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PLAVALNA ZVEZA
SLOVENIJE

Event 16, 50m Backstroke Women Final 2 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:31
252 1 ElaFercec 2008 PD Maribor
149 2 Lija Helbl 2010 PK Fuzinar Ravne 53.58
238 3 MiaJovanovi¢ 2009 PA Kurent Ptuj 51.99
47 4 Kaja Gregor¢ic 2006 PK llirija Ljubljana 49.98
241 5 Eva Hvalec 2009 PA Kurent Ptuj 50.84
212 6 Mia Maltaric¢ 2008 PD Maribor 52.97
215 7 ElaJovanovi¢ 2011 PD Maribor
58 8 Maja Rihtarsic 2009 PK llirija Ljubljana
Event 16, 50m Backstroke Women Final 3 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:32
115 1 Naja Novak 2008 PK Branik Maribor 44.00
145 2 Katarina Slebnik Gnamus 2007 PK Fuzinar Ravne 40.50
211 3 Evelyn Najvirt 2007 PD Maribor 37.09
30 4 Pika Radelj 2007 PK Ljubljana 34.97
22 5 Ula Mele 2007 PK Ljubljana 36.50
111 6 Julija Svagelj Repolusk 2006 PK Branik Maribor 37.99
240 7 Eli Kumer 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 42.03
56 8 Neli DovZan 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 45.57
Event 16, 50m Backstroke Women Final 4 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:34
189 1 Lara Mihevc 2005 3D Delfin Ljubljana 34.15
242 2 Emma Krevs 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 33.57
180 3 Zara Cirovi¢ 2008 PK Ribnica 31.78
174 4 Maja Levstek 2005 PK Ribnica 31.33
26 5 Laura Vrhovac 2006 PK Ljubljana 31.76
25 6 Rebeka Nikoli¢ Kristof 2006 PK Ljubljana 32.87
223 7 Elinn Muraus 2005 PD Maribor 33.95
96 8 Sara Lampret 2005 PK Branik Maribor 34.34
Event 17, 200m Individual Medley Men Final 1 (2)
Abs mosk 1:56.13 Peter Manko¢ 1978 (SLO) Moskva/Moscow (RUS) 4/3/2002
Mladinci  2:01.77 Peter Manko¢ 1978 (SLO) Rostock (GER) 12/12/1996
Kadeti 2:05.16  Aleks Kostomaj 1992 (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 11/29/2008
Decki 2:09.65 Gasper Stih 2001 (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 12/18/2015
ML.de¢ki  2:20.95 Bor Vran-Benkovi¢ 2007 (SLO) Velenje (SLO) 11/16/2019
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:36
1
2
140 3 Bor Rotovnik 2009 PK Fuzinar Ravne 3:00.42
18 4 Matic Babnik 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:45.53
42 5 Jakob Puc 2006 PK llirija Ljubljana 2:51.49
6
7
8
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Event 17, 200m Individual Medley Men Final 2 (2)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:40
122 1 Florijan Resnik 2006 PK Celulozar Krsko 2:44.51
243 2 Jaka Dordevic 2006 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 2:23.19
94 3 Jaka Borec 2004 PK Branik Maribor 2:18.32
128 4 Tim Bizjak 2004 PK Celulozar Krsko 2:09.92
105 5 Bor Vran-Benkovic 2007 PK Branik Maribor 2:16.50
36 6 Matej Radenovic¢ 2004 PK Ljubljana 2:19.26
123 7 Matija Osetic 2006 PK Celulozar Krsko 2:39.21
8
Event 18, 200m Individual Medley Women Final
Abs Zzensk 2:09.32 Alenka Kejzar 1979 (SLO) Dublin (IRL) 12/11/2003
Mladinke 2:12.76 Anja Klinar 1988 (SLO) Dublin (IRL) 12/11/2003
Kadetinje 2:12.76 Anja Klinar 1988 (SLO) Dublin (IRL) 12/11/2003
Deklie 2:16.70  Anja Klinar 1988 (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 11/10/2001
Ml.deklic 2:32.11 Anja Jelesijevi¢ 2003 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/6/2014
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:44
1
237 2 Zala Mojsilovi¢ Meznaric 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 2:54.78
124 3 Masa Vasiljevi¢ 2007 PK Celulozar Krsko 2:41.86
15 4 Klara Kosanovié¢ 2004 PK Kantrida 2:24.14
117 5 Laura Angleitner Sagadin 2005 PK Branik Maribor 2:28.84
23 6 Kaja Predali¢ 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:46.64
56 7 Neli DovZan 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana
8
Event 19, 50m Breaststroke Men Final 1 (4)
Abs mosk 25.85 Peter John Stevens 1995 (SLO) Windsor (CAN) 12/11/2016
Mladinci 26.64 Peter John Stevens 1995 (SLO) Herning (DEN) 12/14/2013
Kadeti 28.54 Matic Kosirnik 2000 (SLO) Brugge (BEL) 11/12/2016
Decki 29.84 Peter John Stevens 1995 (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 12/23/2009
ML.de¢ki  31.97 Bor Vran-Benkovi& 2007 (SLO) Celje (SLO) 11/9/2019
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:49
1
62 2 Aleksander Rendi¢ 2008 PK llirija Ljubljana
216 3 AnejSmole 2010 PD Maribor
219 4 Marko Stojci¢ 2010 PD Maribor
214 5 Lucijan Tay Hudin 2009 PD Maribor
218 6 Zak Godec 2011 PD Maribor
217 7 Alin Adrovi¢ 2012 PD Maribor
8
Event 19, 50m Breaststroke Men Final 2 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:50
220 1 Danijel Stojci¢ 2012 PD Maribor
60 2 Matic Zimic 2009 PK llirija Ljubljana
198 3 Tim Oblak 2009 SD Delfin Ljubljana 1:17.81
57 4 Lan Vidovié 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 47.79
210 5 Adam Jovanovié 2006 PD Maribor 54.00
221 6 Tian Kovac 2007 PD Maribor
201 7 Pal Cerne Penzes 2009 3D Delfin Ljubljana
222 8 Stefan Luka Sunjka 2008 PD Maribor
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Event 19, 50m Breaststroke Men Final 3 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:52
138 1 Oskar Priterznik 2008 PK FuZinar Ravne 45.83
142 2 Zan Luka Vusnik 2009 PK FuZinar Ravne 44.54
127 3 Anej Krusic 2006 PK Celulozar Krsko 38.25
191 4 Nikola Tin Koci¢ 2007 3D Delfin Ljubljana 33.90
118 5 Ziga Cunk 1999 PK Branik Maribor 36.00
140 6 Bor Rotovnik 2009 PK FuZinar Ravne 40.34
109 7 Alex Jaka Klampfer 2007 PK Branik Maribor 45.52
141 8 Alexander Paternoster 2009 PK FuZinar Ravne 47.26
Event 19, 50m Breaststroke Men Final 4 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:54
98 1 Timotej Stern 2003 PK Branik Maribor 32.05
143 2 Marcel Metulj 2007 PK FuZinar Ravne 31.40
17 3 Luka Predali¢ 2004 PK Ljubljana 30.53
195 4  Erik Hrovat 2001 SD Delfin Ljubljana 28.88
187 5 Klemen Topolnik 2004 PK Ribnica 30.30
192 6 NejcJelen 2001 3D Delfin Ljubljana 31.33
135 7 AnZe Koro$ 2003 PK Fuzinar Ravne 32.03
97 8 Jan Luka Majheni¢ 2005 PK Branik Maribor 33.18
Event 20, 50m Breaststroke Women Final 1 (4)
Abs Zensk  30.81 Tjasa Vozel 1994 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 1/23/2015
Mladinke 31.10 Tara Vovk 2000 (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 11/13/2016
Kadetinje 31.26 Tara Vovk 2000 (SLO) Gradec/Graz (AUT) 11/15/2015
Deklie 33.32 Kaja Breznik 1996 (SLO) Dunaj/Vienna (AUT) 11/29/2009
Ml.deklic 35.27 Tesa Naja Jamsek 1995 (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 11/25/2006
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:56
1
2
61 3 Brina Auer 2006 PK llirija Ljubljana
252 4 ElaFercec 2008 PD Maribor
213 5 Teodora Zemunski 2014 PD Maribor
6
7
8
Event 20, 50m Breaststroke Women Final 2 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:58
1
33 2 Tara lvanovi¢ 2008 PK Ljubljana
59 3 Mila Manko¢ Solar 2008 PK llirija Ljubljana
149 4 Lija Helbl 2010 PK Fuzinar Ravne 52.55
212 5 Mia Maltaric¢ 2008 PD Maribor 53.93
215 6 ElaJovanovic¢ 2011 PD Maribor
202 7 Tjasa Cuk Bari¢ 2006 5D Delfin Ljubljana
8
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Event 20, 50m Breaststroke Women Final 3 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 14:59
182 1 Manjallc 2009 PK Ribnica 50.72
114 2 Nina Evelin Vrtaric 2008 PK Branik Maribor 49.36
223 3 Elinn Muraus 2005 PD Maribor 45.01
145 4 Katarina Slebnik Gnamus 2007 PK FuZinar Ravne 44.21
29 5 Kaja Kovac 2008 PK Ljubljana 44.60
144 6 Naja Pori 2008 PK Fuzinar Ravne 45.44
146 7 Zala Porobija 2008 PK FuZinar Ravne 50.14
148 8 ZaraKnez 2010 PK FuZinar Ravne 51.82
Event 20, 50m Breaststroke Women Final 4 (4)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:01
244 1 Nika Mihel¢i¢ 2007 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 42.72
126 2 Anja Vrscaj 2005 PK Celulozar Krsko 41.57
96 3 Sara Lampret 2005 PK Branik Maribor 38.36
14 4 Meri Mataja 2004 PK Kantrida 31.02
249 5 Sonca Frelih Uhelj 2005 PK Biser Piran 37.19
234 6 Lina Maltari¢ 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 38.68
55 7 Anastasiia Shevchenko 2005 PK llirija Ljubljana 41.59
236 8 Ema Zorec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 43.28
Event 21, 50m Butterfly Men Final 1 (6)
Abs mosk 22.47 Jernej Godec 1986 (SLO) Carigrad/Istanbul (TUR) 12/13/2009
Mladinci 23.65 Domen Demsar 2000 (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 11/10/2018
Kadeti 24.23 Nick BodiroZa 2000 (SLO) Brugge (BEL) 11/12/2016
Decki 26.27 Jernej Godec 1986 (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 12/28/2000
ML.decki 28.05 Bor Vran-Benkovi¢ 2007 (SLO) Maribor (SLO) 12/18/2019
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:03
1
2
221 3 Tian Kovac 2007 PD Maribor
232 4 Mark Lucij Slapsak 2007 5D Aqua Ljubljana
222 5 Stefan Luka Sunjka 2008 PD Maribor
6
7
8
Event 21, 50m Butterfly Men Final 2 (6)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:04
247 1 Matija Krasan 2009 PK Torpedo Ljubljana
110 2 Maks Podlesnik 2007 PK Branik Maribor 46.99
210 3 Adam Jovanovié 2006 PD Maribor 41.23
51 4 Jakob Gregoric 2006 PK llirija Ljubljana 39.64
141 5 Alexander Paternoster 2009 PK FuZinar Ravne 40.37
57 6 Lan Vidovi¢ 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 43.79
150 7 Matija Rupreht 2008 PK FuZinar Ravne 47.18
8
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Event 21, 50m Butterfly Men Final 3 (6)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:06
53 1 Urban Zimic 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 37.49
183 2 AljaZz Vavtar 2008 PK Ribnica 35.26
123 3 Matija Osetic 2006 PK Celulozar Krsko 34.65
142 4 7Zan Luka Vudnik 2009 PK FuZinar Ravne 33.97
190 5 Taj Majcen 2007 5D Delfin Ljubljana 34.11
122 6 Florijan Resnik 2006 PK Celulozar Krsko 35.21
177 7 Mitja Turk 2006 PK Ribnica 36.45
181 8 Jaka Petek 2008 PK Ribnica 38.56
Event 21, 50m Butterfly Men Final 4 (6)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:07
116 1 Lan Volavsek 2005 PK Branik Maribor 33.34
179 2 Lovro Cirovi¢ 2008 PK Ribnica 32.72
243 3 Jaka Dordevic 2006 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 31.72
197 4 Tilen Zagajsek 2002 5D Delfin Ljubljana 29.70
102 5 Luka Princip 2003 PK Branik Maribor 30.33
143 6 Marcel Metulj 2007 PK Fuzinar Ravne 31.79
101 7 Matic Pecar 2003 PK Branik Maribor 33.13
191 8 Nikola Tin Koci¢ 2007 3D Delfin Ljubljana 33.63
Event 21, 50m Butterfly Men Final 5 (6)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:09
107 1 Timotej Belsak 2005 PK Branik Maribor 29.51
205 2 Jure Gornik 2002 3D Delfin Ljubljana 29.43
38 3 Nalllar 2005 PK Ljubljana 29.08
92 4 Taj Zupancic 2007 PK Rudar Trbovlje 28.77
16 5 Balazs Sarvari 2004 PK Ljubljana 29.01
121 6 Jan Kozole 2005 PK Celulozar Krsko 29.41
99 7 Nik Vrtaric¢ 2004 PK Branik Maribor 29.46
34 8 Toma? Sisko 2004 PK Ljubljana 29.57
Event 21, 50m Butterfly Men Final 6 (6)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:10
195 1 Erik Hrovat 2001 3D Delfin Ljubljana 26.93
36 2 Matej Radenovic¢ 2004 PK Ljubljana 26.67
188 3 Domen Dreu 2002 5D Delfin Ljubljana 26.20
12 4 Piero Codia 1989 CC ANIENE 23.50
186 5 Vid Lovsin 2003 PK Ribnica 25.81
248 6 Matic Turk 2004 PK Biser Piran 26.59
32 7 Sven Stembal 2007 PK Ljubljana 26.84
239 8 Matevz Kostanjevec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 27.56
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Event 22, 50m Butterfly Women Final 1 (3)
Abs Zensk  26.11 Nastja Govejsek 1997 (SLO) Netanya (ISR) 12/3/2015
Mladinke 26.72 Nastja Govejsek 1997 (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 11/23/2014
Kadetinje 27.37 Nastja Govejsek 1997 (SLO) Chartres (FRA) 11/23/2012
Deklie 28.34 Nastja Govejsek 1997 (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 12/22/2010
Ml.deklic 30.86 Ula Rozic¢ 2007 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/8/2018
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:12
1
146 2 Zala Porobija 2008 PK Fuzinar Ravne 48.84
31 3 Ula Kristofelc 2008 PK Ljubljana 43.06
234 4 Lina Maltari¢ 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 42.59
56 5 Neli Dovzan 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 42.67
241 6 Eva Hvalec 2009 PA Kurent Ptuj 48.60
7
8
Event 22, 50m Butterfly Women Final 2 (3)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:14
226 1 Alja Tréek 2004 3D Aqua Ljubljana 38.32
237 2 Zala Mojsilovi¢ Meznaric 2008 PA Kurent Ptu;j 37.51
95 3 Manja Marinic¢ 2004 PK Branik Maribor 35.16
25 4 Rebeka Nikoli¢ Kristof 2006 PK Ljubljana 34.40
124 5 Masa Vasiljevi¢ 2007 PK Celulozar Krsko 34.69
40 6 NeZaJuvancic¢ 2007 PK llirija Ljubljana 36.46
111 7 lulija Svagelj Repolusk 2006 PK Branik Maribor 37.54
108 8 Anja Bezlaj 2008 PK Branik Maribor 41.88
Event 22, 50m Butterfly Women Final 3 (3)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:15
211 1 Evelyn Najvirt 2007 PD Maribor 32.94
26 2 Llaura Vrhovac 2006 PK Ljubljana 31.38
178 3 Neli Skaper 2007 PK Ribnica 30.49
203 4 Antea Maris Matkovic 2002 3D Delfin Ljubljana 29.37
15 5 Klara Kosanovi¢ 2004 PK Kantrida 29.52
223 6 Elinn Muraus 2005 PD Maribor 31.09
208 7 Vanja Predali¢ 2006 3D Delfin Ljubljana 32.18
235 8 Spela Sedi¢ 2006 PA Kurent Ptuj 34.23
Event 23, 200m Freestyle Men Final 1 (2)
Abs mosk 1:45.78 Peter Manko¢ 1978 (SLO) Maribor (SLO) 2/2/2008
Mladinci  1:48.15 Jaka Pusnik 2003 (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 10/17/2021
Kadeti 1:50.46 Jaka Pusnik 2003 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/21/2019
Decki 1:56.55 Gasper Stih 2001 (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 11/21/2015
ML.de¢ki 2:04.61 Bor Vran-Benkovi¢ 2007 (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/21/2019
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:17
1
106 2 GariKlenovsek 2006 PK Branik Maribor 2:33.98
19 3 Lunllar 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:18.33
107 4 Timotej BelSak 2005 PK Branik Maribor 2:09.72
39 5 Nej PSenicnik 2006 PK Ljubljana 2:10.18
200 6 Peter Vuga 2006 3D Delfin Ljubljana 2:27.64
21 7 Marko Sever 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:49.87
8
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Event 23, 200m Freestyle Men

ID Lane
105
94
35
83
120
13
93
104

cONO U A WN B

Name

Bor Vran-Benkovic
Jaka Borec

Dejan Zogovic
Jaka Pusnik

Jure Dolinar
Patrick Eremija
Nejc Bezjak

Jaka Gal Bezjak

UNION HOTELS

COLLECTION

Start list

Born Team

2007 PK Branik Maribor
2004 PK Branik Maribor
2004 PK Ljubljana

2003 PK Olimpija

1999 PK Branik Maribor
2005 PK Kantrida

2005 PK Branik Maribor
2007 PK Branik Maribor

Event 24, 200m Freestyle Women

Entry time
2:04.61
2:01.56
1:59.15
1:48.15
1:55.67
1:59.59
2:01.92
2:08.44

PLAVALNA ZVEZA
SLOVENIJE

Final 2 (2)
Start: 15:21

Final 1 (2)

Abs Zensk 1:54.25 Katja Fain 2001 (SLO) Budimpesta/Budapest (HU 10/8/2021
Mladinke 1:56.71 Katja Fain 2001 (SLO) Hangcou/Hangzhou (CHN) 12/11/2018
Kadetinje 1:57.12 Janja Segel 2001 (SLO) Maribor (SLO) 1/30/2016
Deklie 2:02.55 Janja Segel 2001 (SLO) Zrenjanin (SRB) 11/2/2014
Ml.deklic  2:13.16 Ursa Bezan Petri¢ 1994 (SLO) Celje (SLO) 11/18/2005
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:25
1
108 2 Anja Bezlaj 2008 PK Branik Maribor 2:55.16
245 3 Tara bordevic 2009 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 2:45.97
242 4 Emma Krevs 2008 PA Kurent Ptuj 2:38.15
29 5 Kaja Kovac 2008 PK Ljubljana 2:38.44
137 6 Klara Petric¢ 2009 PK Fuzinar Ravne 2:52.85
14 7 Meri Mataja 2004 PK Kantrida
8
Event 24, 200m Freestyle Women Final 2 (2)
ID Lane Name Born Team Entry time Start: 15:28
235 1 Spela Sedi¢ 2006 PA Kurent Ptuj 2:27.20
24 2 Lina Primc 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:20.71
27 3 Moeti Korenjak Gobbo 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:17.23
250 4 Mija Rihter Medos 2005 PK Biser Piran 2:11.28
22 5 Ula Mele 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:15.99
28 6 Lorena Mociler 2008 PK Ljubljana 2:19.48
23 7 Kaja Predali¢ 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:21.71
236 8 Ema Zorec 2007 PA Kurent Ptuj 2:28.23
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